THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 107 – 2009

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 148-2007 THE COMPREHENSIVE POLICY MANUAL FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

WHEREAS on December 10, 2007 Council adopted By-Law number 148-2007, adopting the Comprehensive Policy Manual and approving it as the Official Municipal Policy Manual for the City of Kenora; and

WHEREAS the Council now deems it necessary and expedient to adopt the Official Municipal Policy Manual by by-law, recognizing that from time to time amendments will be required as policies are added, removed and amended;

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend the Official Municipal Policy Manual by by-law to meet changing requirements with respect to an amended Installation of Communication Towers Policy; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1. THAT the amended **Installation of Communication Towers Policy** PP 1-1 is hereby adopted as per the attached Policy; and
- 2. THAT this By-law shall take effect upon final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ a First and Second Time this 13th day of July, 2009

BY-LAW READ a Third and Final Time this 13th day of July, 2009

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

 Leonard P. Compton, MAYOR
Joanne McMillin, CITY CLERK